
6

DE - THATCHER MODEL NO. 45-0235

A

A

A

A

3

3

3

3

3
9

9

10

10
6 6

4

2

2

15

15

14

14

5

1

1

7

7

19

19

20

20

16

16
17

18

17

18

11

11

12

12

12
13

13

12

1312

13

13
12

12

13

13

12

12

13

13

8
8

12

13



7

REF. PART   QTY. DESCRIPTION
NO. NO.

1 23442 2 Bracket, Hitch Arm Mount
2 23981 2 Bracket, Hitch
3 43783 9 Spring, Tine
4 46081 1 Rod
5 23541 1 Shield, Tine Mounting
6 23995 2 Gauge, Runner
7 23914 2 Arm, Hitch Mount
8 43684 2 Bolt, Hex 5/16-18 x 1-1/4
9 43070 9 Washer, 3/8"
10 43572 2 Washer, 1-1/2"
11 43182 2 Bolt, Hex 5/16-18 x 3/4

REF. PART   QTY. DESCRIPTION
NO. NO.

12 43086 17 Lock washer, 5/16" Spring Type
13 43083 17 Nut, 5/16-18 PLTD
14 44326 2 Bolt, Carriage 5/16-18 x 1"
15 43063 9 Bolt, Hex 5/16-18 x 1"
16 43012 4 Bolt, Hex 1/4" x 3/4"
17 43178 4 Nut, Hex 1/4-20 PLTD
18 43177 4 Lock Washer, Spring 1/4 PLTD
19 726-0106 2 Palnut 1/4"
20 44180 2 Hex  Bolt 5/16" x 2"
21 46093 1 Owners Manual

REPAIR PARTS LIST FOR  32" DE-THATCHER MODEL #45-0235


